
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5791
ANSWERED ON:29.04.2015
COMMEMORATIVE POSTAL STAMP
Tarai Smt. Rita

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) the details of proposals received for issuance of commemorative postage stamps during the last one year;

(b) whether the Government proposes to issue such stamp on Binode Kanungo;

(c) if so, the details thereof;

(d) the proposals approved by the Philatelic Advisory Committee (PAC) in the recently held meeting; and

(e) the time by which the action is likely to be taken on the pending proposals?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRI RAVI SHANKAR PRASAD)

(a) The details of proposals received for issuance of commemorative postage stamps during the last one year is at Annexure A.

(b) and (c) The proposals for issue of commemorative postage stamps are considered by the Philatelic Advisory Committee (PAC).
The proposal for issue of a stamp on Binode Kanungo was placed before the Philatelic Advisory Committee for consideration in its meeting held on 17.11.2011, but the same was not approved.

(d) The list of proposals approved by the Philatelic Advisory Committee (PAC) in its last meeting is at Annexure B.

(e) The pending proposals are to be placed before the Philatelic Advisory Committee (PAC) in its meeting to be held shortly.
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